a~í~=pÜÉÉía~í~=pÜÉÉí
EPCOS AG 2017. Reproduction, publication and dissemination of this publication, enclosures hereto and the
information contained therein without EPCOS’ prior express consent is prohibited.
EPCOS AG is a TDK Group Company.
Power line chokes
Current-compensated ring core double chokes
250 V AC, 1.1 … 22 mH, 0.3 … 2 A, +40 °C
Series/Type: B82720A/K

4 01/17
Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
Characteristics and ordering codes
 = approval granted
IR
A
LR
mH
Lstray,typ
H
Rtyp
m
Ordering code Approvals
Horizontal version Vertical version
0.3 22 130 1500 B82720A2301N042 B82720K2301N042
0.3 12 80 1100 B82720A2301N040 B82720K2301N040
0.6 4.4 30 400 B82720A2601N040 B82720K2601N040
1.0 3.0 20 220 B82720A2102N040 B82720K2102N040
1.5 1.6 10 110 B82720A2152N040 B82720K2152N040
2.0 1.1 6 65 B82720A2202N040 B82720K2202N040
Impedance |Z| versus frequency f
measured with windings in parallel at +20 °C,
typical values
Current derating Iop/IR
versus  ambient temperature TA
B82720A/KPower line chokes
Current-compensated ring core double chokes